## 506565038 03/19/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6611817

SUBMISSION TYPE:		T	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name			xecution Date	
TYSON BEAMAN					03	/03/2021	
GARRET BEAMAN					03/03/2021		
RYAN CLARK					03	/03/2021	
JOHN VORWALLER					03/03/2021		
ROBERT E. HANFORI	C				03	/03/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	Ονινο	OVIVO INC.					
Street Address:	1010 5	1010 SHERBROOKE STREET WEST, SUITE 1700					
City:	MONT	MONTREAL					
State/Country:	CANA	CANADA					
Postal Code:	H3A 2	H3A 2R7					
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:1726		17267	/444				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
		(415)4	135-0242				
			-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be				
-			rger1@yahoo.com	5011	t via 00 maii.		
			MAS M. FREIBURGER				
Address Line 1: P.O.		P.O. E	BOX 1026				
Address Line 4:		TIBURON, CALIFORNIA 94920					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1168P				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			THOMAS M. FREIBURGER				
SIGNATURE:			/Thomas M. Freiburger/				
DATE SIGNED:			03/19/2021				
Total Attachments: 2	and the						
source=Assignment#pag							
source=Assignment#pag	yez.ill						

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS WE, Tyson Beaman, residing at 1197 Saddle Bluff Drive, Murray, Utah 84123, Garret Beaman, residing at 1925 East 1700 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108, Ryan Clark, residing at 3469 Oakcrest, Lehi, Utah 84043, John Vorwaller, residing at 3177 S. Kalibab Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84109, and Robert E. Hanford, residing at 8314 Fox Pointe Court, West Jordan, Utah 84088, all U.S. citizens, have invented a CLARIFIER WITH SUBMERGED EFFLUENT LAUNDER AND LAUNDER SWEEPER SYSTEM, for which an application for U.S. patent was filed February 9, 2021, and assigned Serial No. 17/267,444; and

WHEREAS, Ovivo Inc., a Canadian corporation doing business at 1010 Sherbrooke Street West, Suite 1700, Montréal, Canada H3A 2R7, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Tyson Beaman, Garret Beaman, Ryan Clark, John Vorwaller and Robert E. Hanford, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Ovivo Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the above-identified invention and patent application, and any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and any foreign patent applications and patents filed and/or granted for the invention; and

WE hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Ovivo Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us, respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, and generally do everything possible to aid Ovivo Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements.

PATENT REEL: 055654 FRAME: 0498

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed and delivered this assignment on the date set forth below.

March 3, 2021 Date:

Tyson Beaman Tyson Beaman

March 3, 2021 Date:

Garret Beaman

Garret Beaman

Date: March 3, 2021

Ryan Clark Ryan Clark

March 3, 2021 Date:

John Vorwaller John Vorwaller

March 3, 2021 Date:

Robert hanford Robert E. Hanford